
Ducheta Biochemie
PLANT ÍISSUE CULTUEE MEDIA SIOCI,IEMICALS ÀNO MOEE

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date ofproduction
Date ofanal!sis
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Appearance

Identification:
- B (lR-spectrum)
- E (retention time HPLC)
UV-absorbance
Composition:
- Nystatin Al
- Any other compound
Loss on drying
Sulphated ash

Assay

SPECTFICATION
yellow or slightly brownish
powder

RESULT
complies

T- \ITS REMARKS
hygroscopic

complies
complies
0.8 1

NYSTATIN
N0138
0't'7952
xx-|1-2022
l2-04-2023
30-r-2024

store in a well-closed container, protected fiom light at a temperature of2 8 'C

conform
conform
> 0.60 max. 305 nm

HPLC
> 85.0
each < 4.0
< 5.0

< 3.5

> 5000

94.2

L8
3.3

0.5

6235

%
%
%
o/o

3h, P:Os, 60 'C, < 0.1 kPa

dried substanceE/mg

This cenificate ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe supplier.

Conclusion: approved
Released bv J. van der Eem, MSc, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: I l-08-2023

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.
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