

## CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product **NYSTATIN** Product number N0138 Batch number 017952 Date of production xx-11-2022 Date of analysis 12-04-2023 30-11-2024 Date of expiry

Packaging and storage store in a well-closed container, protected from light at a temperature of 2 – 8 °C

Appearance	SPECIFICATION yellow or slightly brownish powder	RESULT complies	UNITS	REMARKS hygroscopic
Identification:				
- B (IR-spectrum)	conform	complies		
- E (retention time HPLC)	conform	complies		
UV-absorbance	≥ 0.60	0.81		max. 305 nm
Composition:				HPLC
- Nystatin A1	≥ 85.0	94.2	%	
- Any other compound	each $\leq 4.0$	1.8	%	
Loss on drying	≤ 5.0	3.3	%	3h, $P_2O_5$ , 60 °C, < 0.1 kPa
Sulphated ash	≤ 3.5	0.5	%	
Assay	≥ 5000	6235	IE/mg	dried substance

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the supplier.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

J. van der Eem, MSc, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 11-08-2023

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.